
 
 

 

CITY OF MATLOSANA 

 
TENDERS AWARDED FOR 2024/2025 (1st APR 25 – 30TH JUN 2025) 

THIRD (4RD) QUARTER  
NO. MM 

RESSOLUTIONS 
TENDER NO DESCRIPTION WINNING BIDDER DATE OF AWARD APPOINTMENT  

AMOUNT  
DEPARTMENT 

1. 69:2024/2025 COM/SCM/T23/2024/25 APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR  THE SUPPLY 
DELIVERY AND OF LOADING OF 
TOOLS AND SAFETY 
EQUIPMENT FOR THE WATER 
SECTION 

KGOMOSTO CIVIL WORKS 17 APRIL 2025 
 

R 799 568-00 (VAT 
Inclusive) 

WATER SECTION 

2. 70:2024/2025 COM/SCM/T/24/2024/25: INVITATION TO BID FOR 
ADDITIONAL SERVICE 
PROVIDERS ON THE PANEL OF 
ICT AND RELATED SERVICES 
TO CITY OF MATLOSANA 
MUNICIPALITY FOR A PERIOD 
OF THIRTY SIX (36) 

1.GLOBAL SOLUTIONS 
GROUP 
2. SEVEN C 
3. EMALANGENI 
TECHNOLOGIES 
4. GIZABO IT SOLUTIONS 
GROUP 
5. KAMOTSUMI INTERNET 
CAFÉ 
6.OLIVESTMENT T/A RONMAR 
7. INFORMATION SECURITY 
ARCHITECTS  

05 MAY 2025 
 

RATES 
 

ICT & DATA 

3. 73:2024/2025 COM/SCM/T/05/2024/25 APPOINTMET OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF TWO (2) HEAVY 
DUTY INDUSTRIAL SCRUBBING 
RECHARGEABLE RIDE ON 
FLOOR MACHINE. 
 

MK AND ASSOCIATES 
DEVELOPMENT 

07 MAY 2025 GAZZETTED TOWN PLANNING 

4 6:72024/2025 COM/SCM/T/26/2024/25 SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF 
LOADING OF POWER 
RODDERS, DRAIN RODS, 
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES 
FOR 2024/2025 – 2026/27 
FINANCIAL YEARS 
 

GOMOLEMO CONSTRUCTION 
AND PROJECTS 

16 MAY 2025  RATES SEWER SECTION 


